# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLING MEDIA, INC.	02/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLING MEDIA L.L.C.
Street Address:	1051 E. HILLSDALE BLVD
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 127**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09318904
Application Number:	09809868
Application Number:	12758196
Application Number:	13194783
Application Number:	13194834
Application Number:	11111265
Application Number:	13609033
Application Number:	15251483
Application Number:	12166039
Application Number:	14191039
Application Number:	14842452
Application Number:	15359125
Application Number:	12543278
Application Number:	12408456
Application Number:	12408460
Application Number:	14194200
Application Number:	12347465
Application Number:	12359784
Application Number:	29334603
Application Number:	12405039

PATENT REEL: 041854 FRAME: 0291

504251364

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13436569
Application Number:	12424249
Application Number:	12606734
Application Number:	12426103
Application Number:	13458852
Application Number:	14486908
Application Number:	12619192
Application Number:	14680717
Application Number:	12548130
Application Number:	14685110
Application Number:	12623955
Application Number:	13768465
Application Number:	12703303
Application Number:	13619375
Application Number:	12645870
Application Number:	12648024
Application Number:	15019351
Application Number:	12635138
Application Number:	12642368
Application Number:	12753641
Application Number:	12833753
Application Number:	14815368
Application Number:	13053706
Application Number:	14283952
Application Number:	15170613
Application Number:	12821983
Application Number:	12978949
Application Number:	13088269
Application Number:	14173655
Application Number:	13098192
Application Number:	14142375
Application Number:	13098198
Application Number:	13452608
Application Number:	13077702
Application Number:	13796612
Application Number:	14054585
Application Number:	14053843
Application Number:	14053855

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14053852
Application Number:	13836616
Application Number:	13797480
Application Number:	13787121
Application Number:	14054410
Application Number:	13726714
Application Number:	13890750
Application Number:	14585873
Application Number:	14983137
Application Number:	14266232
Application Number:	15057390
Application Number:	15221922
Application Number:	14217881
Application Number:	15141561
Application Number:	14225799
Application Number:	14162836
Application Number:	14264422
Application Number:	14221112
Application Number:	14319543
Application Number:	14936238
Application Number:	14983917
Application Number:	14983963
Application Number:	14586366
Application Number:	14794631
Application Number:	62263085
Application Number:	15367655
Application Number:	15179771
Application Number:	62440944
Application Number:	15233752
Application Number:	62263080
Application Number:	15367738
Application Number:	15367741
Application Number:	15367745
Application Number:	14993252
Application Number:	62263087
Application Number:	15367750
Application Number:	11428254
Application Number:	12757714

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11147664
Application Number:	14144225
Application Number:	14558490
Application Number:	14798227
Application Number:	14979271
Application Number:	15221882
Application Number:	11147985
Application Number:	11147663
Application Number:	11933969
Application Number:	12643812
Application Number:	12757697
Application Number:	13240932
Application Number:	13615306
Application Number:	14468059
Application Number:	12979145
Application Number:	13073469
Application Number:	13079644
Application Number:	11683862
Application Number:	12827964
Application Number:	14809012
Application Number:	11620707
Application Number:	11620711
Application Number:	13107341
Application Number:	13730425
Application Number:	14449896
Application Number:	12237103
Application Number:	12167041
Application Number:	12256344
Application Number:	13730433
Application Number:	12334959
Application Number:	13295873

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 706-4506

**Email:** max.gratton@echostar.com

Correspondent Name: MAX S GRATTON

Address Line 1: 100 INVERNESS TERRACE EAST

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 041854 FRAME: 0294

Address Line 4: ENG	GLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX S GRATTON
SIGNATURE:	/Max S Gratton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page1.tif	
source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page2.tif	
source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page3.tif	
source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page4.tif	

source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page5.tif source=Sling Media Inc -DE-Conversion#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SLING MEDIA, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SLING

MEDIA, INC." TO "SLING MEDIA L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3814894 8100V SR# 20171328963

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202106643

Date: 02-27-17





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SLING MEDIA

L.L.C." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3814894 8100V SR# 20171328963

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices in Business Securings of Sense 3

Authentication: 202106643

Date: 02-27-17

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:11 PM 02/27/2017
FILED 03:11 PM 02/27/2017
SR 20171328963 - File Number 3814894

# Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where Sling Media, Inc. (the "Corporation") was first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The date the Corporation was first formed is June 14, 2004.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Sling Media, Inc.".
- 4. The entity type of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Sling Media L.L.C.".
- 6. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of February 27, 2017.

By:

Name: Dean A. Manson

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel, and Secretary

[Signature Page to Sling Media, Inc. Certificate of Conversion]

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### OF

#### SLING MEDIA L.L.C.

This Certificate of Formation (this "Certificate") of Sling Media L.L.C. (the "Company"), dated February 27, 2017, is being duly executed and filed by Dean A. Manson as an authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., as amended.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, hereby certifies that:

FIRST The name of the Company is "Sling Media L.L.C.".

SECOND The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 02/27/2017 FILED 03:11 PM 02/27/2017 SR 20171328963 - File Number 3814894

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate as of the date and year first written above.

By:

Name: Dean A. Manson

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel, and Secretary

[Signature Page to Sling Media, Inc. - Certificate of Formation]

PATENT REEL: 041854 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 03/01/2017**